
-32-

M1036 Micro Mill
PA

RT
S

66

62
71

64

5

54

70
7
8

12

31

30

102103

104

105 106

107

77

75

74

80

49

48

52
48

50

47
46

59

73 72

58

60

57

56
53 65 69

69-1 69-2

84

82
81 5 55

83

2
67

1

4

85

3

12
17

10

79

6

8

9

16

15
5

14

13

20
21

19

11

88

93

38

51

18 94

92

89

90

95

96

97

98

45
91

35

68

44

42

41

43
40
39

86
37
36

24

27
26
25

87

34

33

32

28

29

22

23

76

63

61

78

99-13

99-30

99-32

99-36

99-27

99-6

99-28

99-24

99-26

99-25
99-22

99-21

99-23

99-16
99-15

99-14

99-20

99-18
99-17

99-19 99-33

99-31

99-29

99

99-299-35

99-34

99-1

99-6

99-5

99-4
99-3

99-9

99-12
99-11

99-10

99-8

99-7

PARTS



-33-

M1036 Micro Mill
PA

RTS

Parts List
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
1 XPSS64M SET SCREW M6-1 X 14 39 XM1036039 SPACER
2 XPR39M EXT RETAINING RING 8MM 40 XPR20M INT RETAINING RING 28MM
3 XM1036003 GEAR 41 XM1036041 HUB
4 XM1036004 SPECIAL WASHER 42 XM1036042 GEAR
5 XPS12M PHLP HD SCR M3-.5 X 6 43 XM1036043 COVER
6 XM1036006 ROUND PIN 4 X 10 44 XM1036044 ROUND PIN 3 X 10
7 XM1036007 DIAL RING 45 XM1036045 ELECTRICAL BOX (I)
8 XPSS31M SET SCREW M5-.8 X 8 46 XM1036046 FLAT HD SCR M2-.4 X 6
9 XM1036009 HANDLE SEAT 47 XM1036047 CONNECTING PLATE (LEFT)
10 XM1036010 HANDLE SHAFT 48 XPFH49M FLAT HD SCR M3-.5 X 6
11 XM1036011 HANDLE KNOB M8-1.25 49 XM1036049 PLATE
12 XPRP61M ROLL PIN 3 X 12 50 XM1036050 DIGITAL READ OUT
13 XPSB93M CAP SCREW M3-.5 X 14 51 XM1036051 CLUTCH KNOB
14 XM1036014 SPRING SEAT 52 XM1036052 CONNECTING PLATE (RIGHT)
15 XM1036015 WOUND SPRING 53 XM1036053 RUBBER WASHER
16 XM1036016 SHAFT 54 XPSB15M CAP SCREW M5-.8 X 20
17 XM1036017 SPACER 55 XM1036055 DUST PLATE
18 XM1036018 STRAIN RELIEF 56 XPR05M EXT RETAINING RING 15MM
19 XM1036019 LOCK KNOB 57 XM1036057 SPINDLE SLEEVE
20 XM1036020 STUD M8-1.25 58 XM1036058 INDUCTIVE PLATE
21 XM1036021 FIXTURE BLOCK (I) 59 XM1036059 SPINDLE
22 XM1036022 FIXTURE BLOCK (II) 60 XP6002 BALL BEARING 6002
23 XM1036023 HEAD STOCK 61 XM1036061 CHUCK JT1
24 XPW05M FLAT WASHER 4MM 62 XM1036062 LOCK RING
25 XPLW02M LOCK WASHER 4MM 63 XM1036063 COMPRESSION SPRING
26 XPN04M HEX NUT M4-.7 64 XM1036064 RUBBER FOOT
27 XM1036027 LOCKING PIN 65 XM1036065 SPACER
28 XM1036028 SMALL PULLEY 66 PSS34M SET SCREW M5-.8 X 16
29 XPSS08M SET SCREW M4-.7 X 5 67 XM1036067 FELT DUSTER
30 XM1036030 UPPER COVER 68 XPSB125M CAP SCREW M3-.5 X 5
31 XPS87M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 45 69 XM1036069 MOTOR
32 XM1036032 ROUND BELT 69-1 XM1036069-1 CARBON MOTOR BRUSH
33 XM1036033 BIG PULLEY 69-2 XM1036069-2 BRUSH CAP
34 XPB97M HEX BOLT M4-.7 X 12 70 XM1036070 BOTTOM COVER
35 XM1036035 BEARING SEAT 71 XM1036071 SPACER
36 XP6001 BALL BEARING 6001ZZ 72 XM1036072 RULER
37 XM1036037 SPACER 73 XM1036073 SQUARE NUT M5-.8
38 XPWRCRD110L POWER CORD 74 XM1036074 SPANNER NUT M24-3 X 1.5



-34-

M1036 Micro Mill
PA

RT
S

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
75 XM1036075 FLAT WASHER 24MM 99-11 XM1036099-11 END COVER
76 XM1036076 BASE 99-12 XPN06M HEX NUT M5-.8
77 XM1036077 COLUMN 99-13 XM1036099-13 POSITION GUAGE
78 XPSB33M CAP SCREW M5-.8 X 12 99-14 XM1036099-14 RIVET
79 XM1036079 PARALLEL BAR 99-15 XM1036099-15 LONGITUDINAL LEADSCREW NUT
80 XPSS26M SET SCREW M5-.8 X 6 99-16 XPSB80M CAP SCREW M3-.5 X 8
81 XM1036081 SMALL WHEEL 99-17 XM1036099-17 LONGITUDINAL WEDGE
82 XM1036082 SPACER 99-18 XPSB23M CAP SCREW M4-.7 X 12
83 XM1036083 WORM SHAFT 99-19 XPSS22M SET SCREW M4-.7 X 12
84 XPSS08M SET SCREW M4-.7 X 5 99-20 XPN04M HEX NUT M4-.7
85 XPW05M FLAT WASHER 4MM 99-21 XM1036099-21 INDICATOR PLATE
86 XM1036086 ELECTRICAL BOX BASE 99-22 XM1036099-22 CROSS WEDGE
87 XM1036087 FLAT HD SCR M3-.5 X 8 99-23 XPSB39M CAP SCREW M4-.7 X 20
88 XPS12M PHLP HD SCR M3-.5 X 6 99-24 XPSS50M SET SCREW M4-.7 X 20
89 XM1036089 POWER SWITCH 99-25 XM1036099-25 CROSS LEADSCREW NUT
90 XM1036090 MACHINE ID LABEL 99-26 XM1036099-26 CROSS LEADSCREW
91 XM1036091 TAP SCREW M3-.5 X 6 99-27 XM1036099-27 FRONT SUPPORTING SEAT
92 XM1036092 VARIABLE SPEED CONTROL KNOB 99-28 XM1036099-28 BASE
93 XM1036093 FUSE BOX 99-29 XM1036099-29 SUPPORT SEAT
94 XM1036094 PC BOARD 99-30 XM1036099-30 COVER 1
95 XM1036095 WARNING LABEL 99-31 XM1036099-31 COVER 2
96 XLABEL04 ELECTRICITY LABEL 99-32 XM1036099-32 LONGITUDINAL LEADSCREW
97 XM1036097 SHOP FOX LOGO LABEL 99-33 XM1036099-33 SADDLE
98 XM1036098 WARNING ICON LABEL 99-34 XM1036099-34 DIAL
99 XM1036099 COMPOUND SLIDE ASSEMBLY 99-35 XPSS45M SET SCREW M3-.5 X 6
99-1 XM1036099-1 HANDLE SCREW M4-.7 X 8 99-36 XM1036099-36 GRADUATED DIAL
99-2 XM1036099-2 HANDLE 99-37 XPCAPO6M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 25
99-3 XPSS26M SET SCREW M5-.8 X 6 99-38 XM1036099-38 T-NUT M6-1
99-4 XM1036099-4 HANDWHEEL 102 XM1036102 DOUBLE END WRENCH 5.5 X 7MM
99-5 XM1036099-5 FLAT SPRING 103 XPSDP2 #2 PHILLIPS SCREWDRIVER
99-6 XPSB18M CAP SCREW M4-.7 X 8 104 XPAW02M HEX WRENCH 2MM
99-7 XM1036099-7 RIGHT SUPPORT SEAT 105 XPAW02.5M HEX WRENCH 2.5MM
99-8 XM1036099-8 WORKTABLE 106 XPAW03M HEX WRENCH 3MM
99-9 XM1036099-9 LEADSCREW SUPPORT SEAT 106 XPAW04M HEX WRENCH 4MM
99-10 XPW02M FLAT WASHER 5MM


